

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

Main Case No.: S.A.No.38 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	05.02.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 OF 2026</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>S.A.No.38 OF 2026</u> Post the matter on 19.02.2026. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents undertakes not to proceed with any construction till the next date of hearing. _____ RRN, J Dsu	